
Nebraska Bull Test - 2026
SALE DATE: Wed, March 25, 2026 - Broken Bow Livestock - Broken Bow, NE Sale Mgr: Braden Benes (402) 608-0577

**Individual Ratios are based on group average for Calving Ease (CE) and those not designated as Calving Ease (CE).**
Bulls are on test at Rohde Farms - 4 mi East of Ansley or 2 mi West of Mason City between mm 298 & 299 on Hwy 2. Follow signs.

Groseth Angus - Cade & Lance Groseth PO Box 214 Mullen, NE 69152    (ph): 308-660-2684

Double D Angus - David & Diane Macholan 4581 RD UV Linwood, NE 68036    (ph): 402-641-7496

Twisted J Angus - Jason & Holly Jenkins 309 Court Street Arnold, NE 69120    (ph): 818-517-6308

Siegel Angus - Gary, Blake & Cody Siegel 77890 Riverdale Ave Litchfield, NE 68852    (ph): 308-390-9899

3:16 Cattle and Genetics - Kellum Carnahan & Brenda Carnahan 17457 County Rd 34 Julesburg, CO 80737   (ph): (970) 762-8837     (907) 520-5304

Reiter Angus - Chris & Amber Reiter 22350 Turkey Creek Rd Miller, NE 68858    (ph): 308-293-3516

John Heil & Sons - John Heil 78275 478th Ave Rockville, NE 68871    (ph): (308) 380-0172      (308) 380-4825

Boyles Angus - Jim Boyles 78445 S Mason Rd Mason City, NE 68855    (ph): 308-870-1119

Sire Group Test Tag Tattoo Reg # CE Birth Date BW WW 205 d Wt 205 ratio Start Wt

120 Day

Wt ADG ADG Ratio WDA WDA Ratio Final Index

Basin Jameson 1076 2 2502 21322054 CE 1/12/2025 84 820 773 97 842 1322 4.00 117% 3.33 102%
Kraye Big County 0179 4 2507 21321996 CE 1/19/2025 84 908 888 111 1000 1562 4.68 137% 4.01 123%

SAV Magnum 5 5285 21261059 1/17/2025 83 880 852 111 1020 1460 3.67 99% 3.72 106%
Reiter Stellar 6 5236 21338438 CE 1/21/2025 72 788 775 100 920 1302 3.18 93% 3.36 103%
Reiter Stellar 7 C514 21338439 2/16/2025 80 679 729 100 802 1302 4.17 112% 3.60 102%
Reiter Stellar 8 5104 21338437 CE 1/24/2025 73 666 667 86 826 1244 3.48 102% 3.23 99%

Mohnen South Dakota 402 9 596 21341091 01/08/25 96 740 679 108 860 1314 3.78 102% 3.28 93%

Ellingson Three Rivers 6082 14 513 21305256 1/14/25 87 796 827 ET 980 1514 4.45 120% 3.83 109%
Ellingson Three Rivers 6082 15 517 21305260 1/15/25 87 766 820 ET 970 1472 4.18 113% 3.74 106%

Connealy Craftsman 16 507 21305029 1/10/25 81 802 844 ET 1008 1582 4.78 129% 3.96 112%
Bruning Jameson 1123 17 529 21305272 CE 1/26/25 76 726 792 107 922 1474 4.60 135% 3.85 118%
Bruning Jameson 1123 18 535 21305278 2/3/25 88 726 799 108 904 1374 3.92 106% 3.66 104%
Bruning Jameson 1123 19 528 21305271 1/26/25 83 672 739 100 858 1244 3.22 87% 3.25 92%
Bruning Jameson 1123 20 551 21305294 CE 3/6/25 76 582 685 103 732 1118 3.22 94% 3.25 100%
Bruning Jameson 1123 21 553 21305296 CE 3/10/25 78 598 757 102 794 1210 3.47 102% 3.56 109%
Bruning Jameson 1123 23 541 21305284 CE 2/8/25 76 540 648 88 716 1198 4.02 118% 3.52 108%
Bruning Jameson 1123 24 536 21305279 2/3/25 84 554 643 87 734 1206 3.93 106% 3.22 91%

SA Blackhawk 69 25 510 21305213 1/11/25 81 746 836 113 978 1350 3.10 84% 3.39 96%
SA Blackhawk 69 26 524 21305267 1/20/25 85 726 809 109 950 1364 3.45 93% 3.51 99%
SA Blackhawk 69 28 544 21305287 2/20/25 79 584 676 91 744 1178 3.62 97% 3.29 93%
SA Blackhawk 69 29 550 21305293 CE 3/5/25 77 546 644 97 690 1102 3.43 101% 3.19 98%
SA Blackhawk 69 31 518 21305261 CE 1/16/25 73 638 683 92 780 1170 3.25 95% 2.98 91%

E&B Growth Fund 2100 33 527 21305270 CE 1/24/25 78 570 779 105 892 1388 4.13 121% 3.61 111%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 35 533 21305276 CE 2/1/25 69 624 755 102 852 1276 3.53 104% 3.38 104%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 36 505 21304965 CE 1/9/25 70 708 830 120 912 1376 3.87 113% 3.44 106%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 37 520 21305263 1/17/25 56 606 730 106 784 1192 3.40 92% 3.04 86%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 38 540 21305283 2/5/25 75 612 761 110 790 1232 3.68 99% 3.30 94%

EZAR Step Up 9178 39 501N 21285327 1/27/2025 ET 730 758 100 956 1410 3.78 102% 3.69 105%
Deer Valley Growth Fund 40 503N 21285339 1/27/2025 82 644 698 99 872 1266 3.28 88% 3.31 94%

Ellingson Prolific 41 510N 21287059 2/6/2025 92 702 774 110 980 1462 4.02 108% 3.93 111%
Ellingson Prolific 42 511N 21287064 CE 2/13/2025 79 620 691 98 866 1294 3.57 105% 3.55 109%

Square B True North 8052 43 512N 21285336 CE 2/14/2025 68 576 713 101 784 1218 3.62 106% 3.35 103%
Square B True North 8052 45 516N 21285334 2/19/2025 81 536 681 97 736 1128 3.27 88% 3.14 89%

Musgrave 316 Colossal 137 46 517N 21285338 CE 2/20/2025 79 530 609 100 770 1184 3.45 101% 3.31 101%
Simonson Shootout 47 518N 21328917 2/22/2025 89 576 735 104 812 1190 3.15 85% 3.34 95%

Square B True North 8052 48 520N 21328916 CE 3/6/2025 84 528 688 98 750 1188 3.65 107% 3.45 106%

Kenny Security 50 2500 21338411 1/18/2025 90 808 793 110 908 1322 3.45 93% 3.38 96%
Kenny Security 51 2501 21338410 CE 1/16/2025 73 820 791 110 922 1358 3.63 107% 3.46 106%
Kenny Security 53 2503 21338412 CE 1/12/2025 63 670 693 97 816 1258 3.68 108% 3.17 97%
Kenny Security 55 2505 21338414 1/14/2025 83 720 694 97 942 1372 3.58 97% 3.47 98%
Kenny Security 56 2506 21338415 CE 1/11/2025 60 802 816 114 934 1288 2.95 87% 3.24 99%
Kenny Security 57 2508 21338418 CE 1/16/2025 81 610 579 81 740 1154 3.45 101% 2.94 90%
Kenny Security 58 2509 21338419 1/12/2025 83 710 688 96 782 1250 3.90 105% 3.15 89%
Kenny Security 60 2511 21338421 CE 1/13/2025 82 707 665 93 878 1300 3.52 103% 3.28 101%
Kenny Security 61 2512 21338422 CE 1/20/2025 83 676 664 92 878 1280 3.35 98% 3.29 101%
Kenny Security 62 2513 21338191 1/15/2025 80 680 665 100 810 1258 3.73 101% 3.19 90%
Reiter Milestone 63 2507 21338417 1/29/2025 83 720 711 99 866 1254 3.23 87% 3.30 93%

Reiter Benchmark 65 2517 21338426 CE 1/27/2025 81 776 761 106 882 1308 3.55 104% 3.42 105%
Reiter Stockfund 69 2516 21338425 2/5/2025 85 702 710 99 886 1284 3.32 89% 3.44 98%
Black Bandolier 70 2520 21340937 CE 1/24/2025 70 530 583 99 720 1158 3.65 107% 3.01 92%
Black Bandolier 71 2521 21338429 CE 1/18/2025 77 570 612 104 726 1124 3.32 97% 2.87 88%
Black Bandolier 72 2523 21338430 CE 1/20/2025 76 525 573 97 640 1164 4.37 128% 2.99 92%
Black Bandolier 73 2522 21340938 CE 1/23/2025 69 540 591 100 696 1190 4.12 121% 3.08 95%

Connealy Scotchman 74 2501 21342932 2/21/2025 85 560 589 99 622 1094 3.93 106% 3.06 87%
Connealy Scotchman 75 2502 21342931 2/21/2025 90 675 708 119 736 1244 4.23 114% 3.48 99%
Connealy Scotchman 76 2504 21342933 2/26/2025 90 580 621 104 672 1198 4.38 118% 3.40 96%

Deer Valley Wall Street 77 2509 21337617 3/1/2025 85 585 634 106 712 1136 3.53 95% 3.26 92%

DB Iconic 095 79 J75 21340561 CE 1/21/2025 83 788 747 102 870 1248 3.15 92% 3.22 99%
DB Iconic 095 80 R35 21340714 1/18/2025 89 832 782 106 898 1398 4.17 112% 3.58 101%

110%
130%

102%
98%

107%
101%

97%

114%
109%
121%
126%
105%
89%
97%

105%
113%
99%
90%
96%
95%
99%
93%
116%
104%
109%
89%
96%

103%
91%
110%
107%
104%
89%

101%
90%

106%

94%
106%
103%
97%
93%
96%
97%

102%
100%
96%
90%

105%
93%

100%
93%
110%
108%

96%
106%
107%
94%

96%
107%



Nebraska Bull Test - 2026
SALE DATE: Wed, March 25, 2026 - Broken Bow Livestock - Broken Bow, NE Sale Mgr: Braden Benes (402) 608-0577

**Individual Ratios are based on group average for Calving Ease (CE) and those not designated as Calving Ease (CE).**
Bulls are on test at Rohde Farms - 4 mi East of Ansley or 2 mi West of Mason City between mm 298 & 299 on Hwy 2. Follow signs.

Sire Group Test Tag Tattoo Reg # CE Birth Date BW WW 205 d Wt 205 ratio Start Wt

120 Day

Wt ADG ADG Ratio WDA WDA Ratio Final Index

Basin Jameson 1076 81 J85 21340556 CE 1/22/2025 83 808 768 104 930 1388 3.82 112% 3.59 110%
Basin Jameson 1076 83 R605 21340708 2/5/2025 93 856 866 117 920 1476 4.63 125% 3.96 112%

BJ Surpass 84 J05 21340649 CE 1/8/2025 84 800 769 105 936 1302 3.05 89% 3.25 100%
BJ Surpass 87 R45 21340701 CE 1/18/2025 81 780 733 99 946 1304 2.98 87% 3.34 102%

Boyd Justification 88 J15 21340568 CE 1/9/2025 80 826 825 112 874 1350 3.97 107% 3.38 96%

Hoffman Thedford 89 C2516 21368895 2/6/2025 90 726 677 99 820 1254 3.62 97% 3.37 95%
S Architect 9501 90 C259 21368886 2/14/2025 105 720 693 101 846 1396 4.58 124% 3.84 109%

SAV Rise N Shine 2709 91 C2557 21368497 2/9/2025 95 724 683 100 844 1310 3.88 105% 3.55 101%

Baldridge Forecaster B160 93 530 21386411 1/18/25 88 948 830 100 990 1512 4.35 117% 3.87 110%

4M Ace 709 95 5892 21372999 2/13/25 80 720 720 98 866 1272 3.38 91% 3.48 99%
EXAR Stock Fund 9097B 96 51111 21382081 2/16/25 82 756 756 102 938 1330 3.27 88% 3.67 104%
EXAR Stock Fund 9097B 97 5574 21373263 2/23/25 80 784 784 106 872 1342 3.92 106% 3.78 107%

Vin-Mar Johnny Cash 3513 98 3746 21373015 CE 2/15/25 76 712 712 96 830 1202 3.10 91% 3.31 102%

KG Justified 3023 100 501 21327988 CE 1/1/2025 62 692 744 100 874 1284 3.42 100% 3.15 97%
KG Justified 3023 102 521 21335371 CE 1/4/2025 65 640 761 101 786 1178 3.27 96% 2.91 89%

Connealy Craftsman 111 11 21340928 1/14/2025 91 680 688 100 852 1290 3.65 98% 3.27 93%
Poss Winchester 114 9 21341090 1/14/2025 82 642 708 102 918 1310 3.27 88% 3.32 94%
Poss Winchester 115 10 21341100 1/9/2025 80 580 637 92 840 1250 3.42 92% 3.13 89%

Basin Jameson 1076 116 22 21343495 1/24/2025 87 710 734 ET 980 1422 3.68 99% 3.69 105%
Poss Ultra 117 8 21344105 CE 1/14/2025 72 596 663 96 826 1278 3.77 110% 3.24 99%
Poss Ultra 118 7 21344107 1/18/2025 88 628 703 102 862 1304 3.68 99% 3.34 94%

Williams Jonesboro 700-602 119 13 21353580 1/21/2025 89 682 697 101 934 1416 4.02 108% 3.65 103%
SAV Reputation 2214 120 1 21396707 CE 1/13/2025 80 722 755 109 1014 1432 3.48 102% 3.62 111%
SAV Reputation 2214 121 3 21396705 1/18/2025 92 746 792 115 1062 1540 3.98 107% 3.94 112%
SAV Reputation 2214 122 14 21396817 1/17/2025 92 662 667 97 956 1436 4.00 108% 3.66 104%

Deer Valley Grind Stone 124 5 21383265 CE 2/3/2025 79 568 648 94 820 1294 3.95 116% 3.45 106%
Deer Valley Grind Stone 125 6 21404623 2/1/2025 88 590 697 101 840 1380 4.50 121% 3.66 104%

Williams Jonesboro 700-602 127 18 21383263 1/11/2025 91 604 683 104 1000 1420 3.50 94% 3.57 101%
Deer Valley Grind Stone 128 19 21383259 2/10/2025 94 604 683 99 892 1392 4.17 112% 3.78 107%
Deer Valley Grind Stone 129 20 21383258 CE 2/3/2025 71 674 794 115 880 1352 3.93 115% 3.61 111%

Connealy Craftsman 130 569 21340932 CE 1/11/25 67 616 608 89 880 1338 3.82 112% 3.36 103%

Varliek Growth Fund 1104-20 131 5754 21363130 3/19/2025 90 692 782 107 810 1280 3.92 106% 3.87 110%
Varliek Growth Fund 1104-20 132 5111 21363123 3/12/25 87 702 784 108 840 1270 3.58 97% 3.76 106%
Varliek Growth Fund 1104-20 133 5204 21363125 3/9/2025 85 708 803 110 810 1284 3.95 106% 3.77 107%

Linz Regiment 1602 136 5733 21363117 3/1/2025 85 790 827 114 960 1436 3.97 107% 4.11 117%
Linz Regiment 1602 137 5842 21363118 3/4/2025 85 724 767 105 840 1224 3.20 86% 3.54 100%
Linz Regiment 1602 138 5884 21363120 3/7/2025 88 750 805 111 908 1394 4.05 109% 4.06 115%
Linz Regiment 1705 139 5851 21363119 3/13/2025 88 728 801 110 872 1378 4.22 114% 4.09 116%
Linz Regiment 1705 140 5998 21363122 3/9/2025 84 672 727 100 792 1226 3.62 97% 3.60 102%
Linz Regiment 1705 141 5863 21363132 3/1/2025 82 706 739 102 850 1358 4.23 114% 3.89 110%

4M 3 Rivers 210 142 5122 21363133 3/22/2025 95 640 747 103 760 1218 3.82 103% 3.71 105%
4M 3 Rivers 210 143 5215 21363127 3/14/2025 90 684 792 109 814 1340 4.38 118% 3.99 113%
4M 3 Rivers 210 144 5241 21363128 3/11/2025 93 670 767 105 808 1260 3.77 102% 3.72 105%
4M 3 Rivers 210 145 5246 21363129 3/6/2025 80 636 716 98 790 1288 4.15 112% 3.74 106%

Linz Exemplify 0706 147 5990 21363121 3/9/2025 85 744 805 111 896 1388 4.10 111% 4.07 115%
Bartels Gary 1116 148 5540 21363116 2/24/2025 84 724 765 105 846 1298 3.77 102% 3.67 104%

CDI/NF Honor Guard 267H 301 N503 ASA 4562024 1/4/2025 90 792 761 100 996 1288 2.43 100% 3.43 100%
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Campbell Angus Ranch - Brad Campbell / Mac Campbell 36685 Sodtown Rd Ravenna, NE 68869   (ph): (308) 930-0806   (308) 380-4643

Lovitt's Angus - Rod Lovitt 78652 Rd 459 Mason City, NE 68855    (ph): (308) 212-0489 

KLC Angus - Tom & Karla Knott 79479 Sumner Rd Broken Bow, NE 68822    (ph): 308-870-2394

Clowser Angus - Blaine Clowser 2676 Holdredge Rd Milford, NE 68405    (ph): 402-326-8769

Johnson Angus Ranch - Dustin Johnson 41 E Limestone Rd Phillpsburg, Kansas 67661     (ph): (785) 534-4008 
Neben Ranch - Bob Neben / Drue Neben 42930 Buffalo Rd Lexington, NE 68850    (ph): Bob (407) 760-3949    Drue (402) 499-2620 

Anderson Brothers - Floyde Anderson 30480 Rd YZ Ong, NE 68452    (ph): 402-469-0599

Clowser Angus - Blaine Clowser 2676 Holdredge Rd Milford, NE 68405    (ph): 402-326-8769

All Test Average 82 687 729 102 856 1304 3.73 104% 3.48 102% 103%



Nebraska Bull Test - 2026
SALE DATE: Wed, March 25, 2026 - Broken Bow Livestock - Broken Bow, NE Sale Mgr: Braden Benes (402) 608-0577

**Individual Ratios are based on group average for Calving Ease (CE) and those not designated as Calving Ease (CE).**
Bulls are on test at Rohde Farms - 4 mi East of Ansley or 2 mi West of Mason City between mm 298 & 299 on Hwy 2. Follow signs.

Sire Group Test Tag Tattoo Reg # CE Birth Date BW WW 205 d Wt 205 ratio Start Wt

120 Day

Wt ADG ADG Ratio WDA WDA Ratio Final Index

Final Test Leader Board
ADG Calving Ease Division

WPDA Calving Ease Division

ADG Non-Calving Ease Division

WPDA Non-Calving Ease Division

Sire Group Test Tag Tattoo Reg # CE Birth Date BW WW 205 d Wt 205 ratio Start Wt

120 Day

Wt ADG ADG Ratio WDA WDA Ratio Final Index

Kraye Big County 0179 4 2507 21321996 CE 1/19/2025 84 908 888 111 1000 1562 4.68 137% 4.01 123%
Bruning Jameson 1123 17 529 21305272 CE 1/26/25 76 726 792 107 922 1474 4.60 135% 3.85 118%

Black Bandolier 72 2523 21338430 CE 1/20/2025 76 525 573 97 640 1164 4.37 128% 2.99 92%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 33 527 21305270 CE 1/24/25 78 570 779 105 892 1388 4.13 121% 3.61 111%

Black Bandolier 73 2522 21340938 CE 1/23/2025 69 540 591 100 696 1190 4.12 121% 3.08 95%
Bruning Jameson 1123 23 541 21305284 CE 2/8/25 76 540 648 88 716 1198 4.02 118% 3.52 108%
Basin Jameson 1076 2 2502 21322054 CE 1/12/2025 84 820 773 97 842 1322 4.00 117% 3.33 102%

Deer Valley Grind Stone 124 5 21383265 CE 2/3/2025 79 568 648 94 820 1294 3.95 116% 3.45 106%
Deer Valley Grind Stone 129 20 21383258 CE 2/3/2025 71 674 794 115 880 1352 3.93 115% 3.61 111%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 36 505 21304965 CE 1/9/25 70 708 830 120 912 1376 3.87 113% 3.44 106%

Kraye Big County 0179 4 2507 21321996 CE 1/19/2025 84 908 888 111 1000 1562 4.68 137% 4.01 123%
Bruning Jameson 1123 17 529 21305272 CE 1/26/25 76 726 792 107 922 1474 4.60 135% 3.85 118%
SAV Reputation 2214 120 1 21396707 CE 1/13/2025 80 722 755 109 1014 1432 3.48 102% 3.62 111%

Deer Valley Grind Stone 129 20 21383258 CE 2/3/2025 71 674 794 115 880 1352 3.93 115% 3.61 111%
E&B Growth Fund 2100 33 527 21305270 CE 1/24/25 78 570 779 105 892 1388 4.13 121% 3.61 111%

Basin Jameson 1076 81 J85 21340556 CE 1/22/2025 83 808 768 104 930 1388 3.82 112% 3.59 110%
Bruning Jameson 1123 21 553 21305296 CE 3/10/25 78 598 757 102 794 1210 3.47 102% 3.56 109%

Ellingson Prolific 42 511N 21287064 CE 2/13/2025 79 620 691 98 866 1294 3.57 105% 3.55 109%
Bruning Jameson 1123 23 541 21305284 CE 2/8/25 76 540 648 88 716 1198 4.02 118% 3.52 108%

Kenny Security 51 2501 21338410 CE 1/16/2025 73 820 791 110 922 1358 3.63 107% 3.46 106%

Connealy Craftsman 16 507 21305029 1/10/25 81 802 844 ET 1008 1582 4.78 129% 3.96 112%
Basin Jameson 1076 83 R605 21340708 2/5/2025 93 856 866 117 920 1476 4.63 125% 3.96 112%

S Architect 9501 90 C259 21368886 2/14/2025 105 720 693 101 846 1396 4.58 124% 3.84 109%
Deer Valley Grind Stone 125 6 21404623 2/1/2025 88 590 697 101 840 1380 4.50 121% 3.66 104%

Ellingson Three Rivers 6082 14 513 21305256 1/14/25 87 796 827 ET 980 1514 4.45 120% 3.83 109%
4M 3 Rivers 210 143 5215 21363127 3/14/2025 90 684 792 109 814 1340 4.38 118% 3.99 113%

Connealy Scotchman 76 2504 21342933 2/26/2025 90 580 621 104 672 1198 4.38 118% 3.40 96%
Baldridge Forecaster B160 93 530 21386411 1/18/25 88 948 830 100 990 1512 4.35 117% 3.87 110%

Linz Regiment 1705 141 5863 21363132 3/1/2025 82 706 739 102 850 1358 4.23 114% 3.89 110%
Connealy Scotchman 75 2502 21342931 2/21/2025 90 675 708 119 736 1244 4.23 114% 3.48 99%

Linz Regiment 1602 136 5733 21363117 3/1/2025 85 790 827 114 960 1436 3.97 107% 4.11 117%
Linz Regiment 1705 139 5851 21363119 3/13/2025 88 728 801 110 872 1378 4.22 114% 4.09 116%
Linz Exemplify 0706 147 5990 21363121 3/9/2025 85 744 805 111 896 1388 4.10 111% 4.07 115%
Linz Regiment 1602 138 5884 21363120 3/7/2025 88 750 805 111 908 1394 4.05 109% 4.06 115%

4M 3 Rivers 210 143 5215 21363127 3/14/2025 90 684 792 109 814 1340 4.38 118% 3.99 113%
Connealy Craftsman 16 507 21305029 1/10/25 81 802 844 ET 1008 1582 4.78 129% 3.96 112%
Basin Jameson 1076 83 R605 21340708 2/5/2025 93 856 866 117 920 1476 4.63 125% 3.96 112%
SAV Reputation 2214 121 3 21396705 1/18/2025 92 746 792 115 1062 1540 3.98 107% 3.94 112%

Ellingson Prolific 41 510N 21287059 2/6/2025 92 702 774 110 980 1462 4.02 108% 3.93 111%
Linz Regiment 1705 141 5863 21363132 3/1/2025 82 706 739 102 850 1358 4.23 114% 3.89 110%
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Visit our website at www.nebulltest.com for more details and EPD profiles on the bulls!               


